A transformational journey. LifeWorks becomes TELUS Health.

Last year, TELUS Health welcomed LifeWorks into the TELUS family, marking the beginning of an exciting new era in our organization's evolution. Since then, our teams have worked closely to integrate LifeWorks with TELUS Health, creating unmatched physical, social, mental and financial health and wellbeing capabilities for everyone using our services.

At a time when demand for support services has never been higher, the combination of LifeWorks and TELUS Health is providing better health and wellbeing experiences for people worldwide. With over 85 years of combined experience, we will leverage our knowledge, technologies and our compassionate team members to build the healthiest communities and workplaces on the planet.

LifeWorks becomes TELUS Health.

Moving forward, we are pleased to announce that LifeWorks will transition to be known as TELUS Health. Over time, you will start seeing this change on our websites, at events, in communications and when using our services. We are in the early stages of this process and no action is required on your part as of today.

We will continue to provide the same support to you and will ensure ample notice ahead of any updates.

Learn more about TELUS Health and how we are reimagining employee health and wellbeing here.



